ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4267-4270/2022

KUMAR URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR CITY RESIDENTS CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.80580/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80578/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.80581/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80667/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81056/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80666/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.81054/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil B., Adv. Mr. Karan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Munot, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Siddharth Jha, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

www.ecourtsindia.com

List in the second week of August, 2022.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned Order passed by the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi.

2

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)