SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4267-4270/2022

KUMAR URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR CITY RESIDENTS CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.80580/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.80578/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.80581/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.80667/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.81056/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.80666/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA NO.81054/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Agnish Aditya,Adv. Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR Mr. Rahul Garq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeking adjournment to file counter affidavit, as prayed three weeks' time is granted.

List these appeals after three weeks.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall continue to operate until further orders.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER