ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 25045/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022 in OA No. 66/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KUMAR CITY RESIDENTS CO- OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

( IA No.129882/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129883/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.129885/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

For RR. No.6 Mr. Mukesh Vema, Adv.

Mr. Kamal D., Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Siddharth Jha, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.6.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 4267-4270 of 2022.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order passed by the National Green

2

Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)