

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4267-4270/2022

KUMAR URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR CITY RESIDENTS

CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80580/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 81056/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 80667/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 113857/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 80581/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 165304/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 124667/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 81054/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 80666/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 113856/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 165303/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 80578/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7314/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 129883/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 129884/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 129885/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yash Deora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
 Mr. Shagun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. K Parmeshwar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yash Deora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Mr. Shagun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. K Parmeshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR
Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Vatsala Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishna Prakash Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals are admitted.

Hearing expedited.

List the matter after six months.

Until further orders, interim orders granted on
27.05.2022 and 10.10.2022 to continue.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER